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Timekeeper Clerk of Course
14:46

1st posted: 16:31Posting Time : 

Leaders : No.137 Daniel Jackson (1-1)  /  No.56 Matthew Hebb (2-2)  /  No.137 Daniel Jackson (3-5)  /  No.501 Graham Higlett (6-8)

Start Time : 04/05 - 14:35:08 / Flag Time : 14:44:22 / End Time : 14:45:29 80.43 mph1:07.138No.501 Graham HiglettBest lap : 

Weather : Scattered cloud        Air : 11°C        Track : Dry 77.29 mph1:09.869No.56 Matthew HebbPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Class Rnk Rider Entry Laps Time mph Gap Interv. Best lap mph In Lap 2nd Best Penalty

1 3 501 11a 1 Graham Higlett Matchless / G50 / (499) 8 9:14.297 77.94 1:07.138 80.43 7 1:07.607

2 137 11a 2 Daniel Jackson Matchless / G50 / (500) 8 9:16.500 77.63 2.203 2.203 1:07.668 79.80 7 1:08.030

3 2 56 11a 3 Matthew Hebb Norton / Manx / (500) 8 9:19.802 77.17 5.505 3.302 1:08.369 78.98 5 1:08.372

4 1 22 11a 4 Tony Perkin Norton / Manx / (500) 8 9:28.910 75.93 14.613 9.108 1:09.351 77.86 3 1:09.971

5 82 11a 5 Mark Taylor Oakdene / Norton / (500) 8 9:30.682 75.70 16.385 1.772 1:09.756 77.41 5 1:10.004

6 12 11a 6 Ian Bain Norton / 30M / (500) 8 9:29.513 74.55 25.216 8.831 1:09.707 77.47 5 1:09.758 +10.000

7 2 631 11b 1 Angela Cragg Manx / Norton / (500) 8 9:49.336 73.30 35.039 9.823 1:11.252 75.79 7 1:11.879

8 3 11b 2 Nick Bedford Norton / Manx / (499) 8 9:49.834 73.24 35.537 0.498 1:12.068 74.93 5 1:12.152

9 2 77 11b 3 Andrew Glasgow Norton / Manx / (500) 8 9:51.514 73.03 37.217 1.680 1:12.073 74.92 4 1:12.546

10 45 11b 4 Seb Perez Matchless / G50 / (500) 8 9:59.537 72.06 45.240 8.023 1:13.057 73.91 4 1:13.217

11 112 11d 1 Stevan Radakovic BSA / Goldstar / (500) 8 10:06.593 71.22 52.296 7.056 1:14.114 72.86 2 1:14.241

12 17 11b 5 Stuart Tonge Norton / Manx / (500) 8 10:17.307 69.98 1:03.010 10.714 1:15.321 71.69 8 1:15.632

13 7 111 11b 6 Ian Austin Norton / Manx / (500) 8 10:17.599 69.95 1:03.302 0.292 1:13.710 73.26 7 1:14.535

14 1 33 11b 7 Alex Williams Matchless / G50 / (500) 8 10:21.605 69.50 1:07.308 4.006 1:15.087 71.92 5 1:15.965

15 6 67 11b 8 Gordon Russell Norton / Manx / (500) 7 9:18.650 67.66 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:17.630 69.56 2 1:17.915

16 2 51 11b 9 Simon Hocking Norton / 30m / (500) 7 9:21.721 67.29 1 Lap 3.071 1:17.367 69.80 2 1:18.254

17 2 26 11d 2 Paul Stephen Norton / Manx-Inter / (450) 7 9:41.883 64.96 1 Lap 20.162 1:19.408 68.00 7 1:20.183

18 1 59 11c 1 David Hebb Norton / Manx / (350) 7 9:44.615 64.66 1 Lap 2.732 1:21.010 66.66 6 1:21.376

19 3 46 11c 2 Sebastian Perez AJS / 7R / (350) 7 9:48.701 64.21 1 Lap 4.086 1:21.773 66.04 4 1:22.011

20 2 54 11d 3 Brian Riley Norton / Dominator / (450) 7 10:15.212 61.44 1 Lap 26.511 1:25.415 63.22 2 1:25.834

No.12 Ian Bain : Anticipation of the Start - 10 seconds penalty

Not Classified

11 11a Louis Dawson Norton / Manx / (500) 4 5:28.471 65.76 Retired 1:16.526 70.56 4 1:18.424

11a - Best Lap : No.501 Graham Higlett - 1:07.138   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 72.09 mph

11b - Best Lap : No.631 Angela Cragg - 1:11.252   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 67.81 mph

11d - Best Lap : No.112 Stevan Radakovic - 1:14.114   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 65.88 mph

11c - Best Lap : No.59 David Hebb - 1:21.010   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 59.81 mph
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Timekeeper Clerk of Course
14:46

1st posted: 16:31Posting Time : 

Leaders : No.137 Daniel Jackson (1-1)  /  No.56 Matthew Hebb (2-2)  /  No.137 Daniel Jackson (3-5)  /  No.501 Graham Higlett (6-8)

Start Time : 04/05 - 14:35:08 / Flag Time : 14:44:22 / End Time : 14:45:29 80.43 mph1:07.138No.501 Graham HiglettBest lap : 

Weather : Scattered cloud        Air : 11°C        Track : Dry 77.29 mph1:09.869No.56 Matthew HebbPrevious Event Record : 

Rnk No. Class Rnk Rider Entry Laps Time mph Gap Interv. Best lap mph In Lap 2nd Best Penalty

11a
1 3 501 11a 1 Graham Higlett Matchless / G50 / (499) 8 9:14.297 77.94 1:07.138 80.43 7 1:07.607

2 137 11a 2 Daniel Jackson Matchless / G50 / (500) 8 9:16.500 77.63 2.203 2.203 1:07.668 79.80 7 1:08.030

3 2 56 11a 3 Matthew Hebb Norton / Manx / (500) 8 9:19.802 77.17 5.505 3.302 1:08.369 78.98 5 1:08.372

4 1 22 11a 4 Tony Perkin Norton / Manx / (500) 8 9:28.910 75.93 14.613 9.108 1:09.351 77.86 3 1:09.971

5 82 11a 5 Mark Taylor Oakdene / Norton / (500) 8 9:30.682 75.70 16.385 1.772 1:09.756 77.41 5 1:10.004

6 12 11a 6 Ian Bain Norton / 30M / (500) 8 9:29.513 74.55 25.216 8.831 1:09.707 77.47 5 1:09.758 +10.000

No.12 Ian Bain : Anticipation of the Start - 10 seconds penalty

Not Classified

11 11a Louis Dawson Norton / Manx / (500) 4 5:28.471 65.76 Retired 1:16.526 70.56 4 1:18.424

11a - Best Lap : No.501 Graham Higlett - 1:07.138   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 72.09 mph

11b
1 2 631 11b 1 Angela Cragg Manx / Norton / (500) 8 9:49.336 73.30 1:11.252 75.79 7 1:11.879

2 3 11b 2 Nick Bedford Norton / Manx / (499) 8 9:49.834 73.24 0.498 0.498 1:12.068 74.93 5 1:12.152

3 2 77 11b 3 Andrew Glasgow Norton / Manx / (500) 8 9:51.514 73.03 2.178 1.680 1:12.073 74.92 4 1:12.546

4 45 11b 4 Seb Perez Matchless / G50 / (500) 8 9:59.537 72.06 10.201 8.023 1:13.057 73.91 4 1:13.217

5 17 11b 5 Stuart Tonge Norton / Manx / (500) 8 10:17.307 69.98 27.971 17.770 1:15.321 71.69 8 1:15.632

6 2 111 11b 6 Ian Austin Norton / Manx / (500) 8 10:17.599 69.95 28.263 0.292 1:13.710 73.26 7 1:14.535

7 1 33 11b 7 Alex Williams Matchless / G50 / (500) 8 10:21.605 69.50 32.269 4.006 1:15.087 71.92 5 1:15.965

8 1 67 11b 8 Gordon Russell Norton / Manx / (500) 7 9:18.650 67.66 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:17.630 69.56 2 1:17.915

9 2 51 11b 9 Simon Hocking Norton / 30m / (500) 7 9:21.721 67.29 1 Lap 3.071 1:17.367 69.80 2 1:18.254

11b - Best Lap : No.631 Angela Cragg - 1:11.252   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 67.81 mph

11c
1 1 59 11c 1 David Hebb Norton / Manx / (350) 7 9:44.615 64.66 1:21.010 66.66 6 1:21.376

2 1 46 11c 2 Sebastian Perez AJS / 7R / (350) 7 9:48.701 64.21 4.086 4.086 1:21.773 66.04 4 1:22.011

11c - Best Lap : No.59 David Hebb - 1:21.010   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 59.81 mph

11d
1 112 11d 1 Stevan Radakovic BSA / Goldstar / (500) 8 10:06.593 71.22 1:14.114 72.86 2 1:14.241

2 26 11d 2 Paul Stephen Norton / Manx-Inter / (450) 7 9:41.883 64.96 1 Lap 1 Lap 1:19.408 68.00 7 1:20.183

3 54 11d 3 Brian Riley Norton / Dominator / (450) 7 10:15.212 61.44 1 Lap 33.329 1:25.415 63.22 2 1:25.834

11d - Best Lap : No.112 Stevan Radakovic - 1:14.114   /   92.5% of Race Winner's Speed : 65.88 mph
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1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22

Grid 56 137 22 501 82 12 77 3 631 45 112 17 33 51 26 46 59 54 11 111 67

Start 22 137 56 12 82 501 3 631 77 112 45 17 33 67 26 59 51 11 111 54 46

Lap 1
Interval

137 56
0.1

22
0.6

12
0.2

501
0.2

82
0.3

631
2.4

3
0.7

77
1.1

45
0.6

112
0.9

17
2.3

33
1.8

51
0.6

67
1.4

111
1.3

59
1.4

11
0.4

26
0.0

46
0.6

54
4.2

Lap 2 56 137
0.4

22
0.4

501
0.0

12
0.3

82
0.6

3
6.1

631
0.5

77
0.7

45
1.0

112
1.0

17
4.6

33
2.8

51
0.5

67
1.6

111
0.1

11
6.1

26
1.9

59
0.1

46
0.7

54
6.8

Lap 3 137 56
0.0

501
0.3

22
0.6

12
1.7

82
0.3

3
8.4

631
1.0

77
0.9

45
1.1

112
2.0

17
7.0

33
2.8

111
2.6

51
0.6

67
0.7

11
6.2

59
5.6

26
0.1

46
1.2

54
11.4

Lap 4 137 56
0.2

501
0.2

22
2.3

12
1.4

82
0.5

3
10.6

631
1.4

77
0.4

45
2.1

112
3.8

17
8.2

33
3.6

111
0.5

51
4.3

67
0.8

11
4.4

59
11.5

26
0.1

46
0.5

54
15.5

Lap 5 137 501
0.3

56
0.2

22
4.5

12
0.8

82
0.5

3
12.9

631
2.4

77
0.0

45
3.6

112
4.5

17
8.9

33
3.0

111
0.5

67
8.6

51
0.2

59
19.3

26
0.0

46
0.4

54
19.7

Lap 6 501 137
0.3

56
1.3

22
5.5

12
1.3

82
0.3

3
14.7

77
2.7

631
0.2

45
4.6

112
5.7

17
9.5

111
2.8

33
0.2

67
11.3

51
1.0

26
20.7

59
0.7

46
2.7

54
22.7

Lap 7 501 137
0.8

56
2.7

22
8.4

12
0.8

82
0.8

3
16.8

631
0.1

77
1.4

45
6.1

112
6.4

17
10.5

111
0.8

33
2.7

67
13.1

51
3.0

26
20.1

59
2.7

46
4.0

54
26.5

Lap 8 501 137
2.2

56
3.3

22
9.1

12
0.6

82
1.1

631
18.6

3
0.4

77
1.6

45
8.0

112
7.0

17
10.7

111
0.2

33
4.0



Apex Timing - drive your success https://www.apex-timing.com/

Lansdowne
 (11a,11b,11c,11d)

Lansdowne
 (11a,11b,11c,11d)

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Race 4 (Saturday)

Analysis 

Motor Sports Timing UK Apex Timing GoRacing

Darley Moor 2024 (GBR)  04-05/05/2024
Page 1 / 2

Laps Lap Time

No.3   Nick Bedford

1 1:14.615

2 1:13.299

3 1:12.529

4 1:12.152

5 1:12.068

6 1:12.484

7 1:14.083

8 1:12.563

No.11   Louis Dawson

1 1:25.190

2 1:20.700

3 1:18.424

4 1:16.526

No.12   Ian Bain

1 1:11.317

2 1:10.140

3 1:10.627

4 1:09.758

5 1:09.707

6 1:10.966

7 1:11.460

8 1:09.912

No.17   Stuart Tonge

1 1:19.109

2 1:16.455

3 1:16.662

4 1:15.918

5 1:15.632

6 1:15.863

7 1:15.760

8 1:15.321

No.22   Tony Perkin

1 1:11.332

2 1:09.971

3 1:09.351

4 1:10.021

5 1:10.309

6 1:10.484

7 1:11.972

8 1:10.120

No.26   Paul Stephen

1 1:25.682

2 1:22.617

3 1:22.257

4 1:22.451

5 1:22.111

Laps Lap Time

6 1:20.183

7 1:19.408

No.33   Alex Williams

1 1:20.654

2 1:17.425

3 1:16.677

4 1:16.677

5 1:15.087

6 1:15.965

7 1:16.155

8 1:16.067

No.45   Seb Perez

1 1:15.962

2 1:13.991

3 1:13.217

4 1:13.057

5 1:14.121

6 1:14.067

7 1:14.165

8 1:14.476

No.46   Sebastian Perez

1 1:24.745

2 1:22.863

3 1:22.567

4 1:21.773

5 1:22.011

6 1:23.247

7 1:22.712

No.51   Simon Hocking

1 1:20.603

2 1:17.367

3 1:19.465

4 1:18.254

5 1:19.627

6 1:18.885

7 1:19.970

No.54   Brian Riley

1 1:29.525

2 1:25.415

3 1:27.201

4 1:25.834

5 1:26.233

6 1:26.225

7 1:26.497

No.56   Matthew Hebb

1 1:10.391

2 1:09.737

Laps Lap Time

3 1:09.301

4 1:08.372

5 1:08.369

6 1:09.469

7 1:09.086

8 1:09.468

No.59   David Hebb

1 1:24.962

2 1:23.246

3 1:22.008

4 1:22.389

5 1:22.233

6 1:21.010

7 1:21.376

No.67   Gordon Russell

1 1:22.428

2 1:17.630

3 1:18.509

4 1:18.322

5 1:18.540

6 1:18.154

7 1:17.915

No.77   Andrew Glasgow

1 1:15.468

2 1:13.570

3 1:13.194

4 1:12.073

5 1:12.546

6 1:12.803

7 1:12.962

8 1:12.597

No.82   Mark Taylor

1 1:11.777

2 1:10.273

3 1:10.247

4 1:10.004

5 1:09.756

6 1:10.714

7 1:11.967

8 1:10.227

No.111   Ian Austin

1 1:22.782

2 1:16.461

3 1:16.914

4 1:14.535

5 1:15.123

6 1:15.129



Apex Timing - drive your success https://www.apex-timing.com/

Lansdowne
 (11a,11b,11c,11d)

Lansdowne
 (11a,11b,11c,11d)

For information purposes. No official / regulatory value

Race 4 (Saturday)

Analysis 

Motor Sports Timing UK Apex Timing GoRacing

Darley Moor 2024 (GBR)  04-05/05/2024
Page 2 / 2

Laps Lap Time

7 1:13.710

8 1:14.791

No.112   Stevan Radakovic

1 1:17.012

2 1:14.114

3 1:14.241

4 1:14.802

5 1:14.852

6 1:15.297

7 1:14.812

8 1:15.114

No.137   Daniel Jackson

1 1:10.291

2 1:10.311

3 1:08.756

4 1:08.197

5 1:08.030

6 1:08.716

7 1:07.668

8 1:08.941

No.501   Graham Higlett

1 1:11.392

2 1:09.571

3 1:08.668

4 1:08.279

5 1:07.857

6 1:08.026

7 1:07.138

8 1:07.607

No.631   Angela Cragg

1 1:13.659

2 1:14.646

3 1:13.026

4 1:12.562

5 1:13.011

6 1:13.061

7 1:11.252

8 1:11.879
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Timekeeper Clerk of Course
11:01

1st posted: 10:53Posting Time : 

Start : 04/05 - 13:50     8 Laps = 12.000 miles

8 67 Gordon Russell
Norton / Manx / (500)

-

7 111 Ian Austin
Norton / Manx / (500)

1:27.196 11 Louis Dawson
Norton / Manx / (500)

1:27.141 54 Brian Riley
Norton / Dominator / (450)

1:26.652

6 59 David Hebb
Norton / Manx / (350)

1:21.776 46 Sebastian Perez
AJS / 7R / (350)

1:21.666 26 Paul Stephen
Norton / Manx-Inter / (450)

1:21.503

5 51 Simon Hocking
Norton / 30m / (500)

1:20.940 33 Alex Williams
Matchless / G50 / (500)

1:20.841

4 17 Stuart Tonge
Norton / Manx / (500)

1:19.467 112 Stevan Radakovic
BSA / Goldstar / (500)

1:16.889 45 Seb Perez
Matchless / G50 / (500)

1:16.166

3 631 Angela Cragg
Manx / Norton / (500)

1:14.868 3 Nick Bedford
Norton / Manx / (499)

1:14.286 77 Andrew Glasgow
Norton / Manx / (500)

1:13.884

2 12 Ian Bain
Norton / 30M / (500)

1:10.780 82 Mark Taylor
Oakdene / Norton / (500)

1:10.530 501 Graham Higlett
Matchless / G50 / (499)

1:10.356

1 22 Tony Perkin
Norton / Manx / (500)

1:10.181 137 Daniel Jackson
Matchless / G50 / (500)

1:09.993 56 Matthew Hebb
Norton / Manx / (500)

1:09.869

POLE POSITION


